

Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited

605, Sixth Floor, Centre Point, Andheri Kurla Road J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059 Tel.: +91-22-4973 0394| Fax: NA Email: info@saffronadvisor.com Website: www.saffronadvisor.com CIN No.: U67120MH2007PTC166711

February 02, 2024

To, **The Board of Directors Orient Green Power Company Limited** Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor, No.10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai – 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Proposed rights issue of equity shares of **Orient Green Power Company Limited** (the "Company" and such offering, the "Issue").

We, **Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited**, do hereby consent to act as the lead managers to the Issue ("**Lead Managers**") and to our name being inserted as Lead Managers to the Issue in the Draft Letter of Offer and Letter of Offer that the Company intends to file with SEBI, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (the "**Stock Exchanges**") and with any other regulatory authorities, and to be included in any other documents or related advertisements in respect of the Issue.

We further confirm the following information in relation to us is true and correct and consent to the disclosure of such information in the Draft Letter of Offer, Letter of Offer or any other documents issued in connection with the Issue:

Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited

605, Center Point, 6th floor, J. B. Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, Maharashtra, India. **Telephone:** +91 22 4973 0394 **Facsimile:** NA **E-mail:** <u>rights.issue@saffronadvisor.com</u> **Website:** <u>www.saffronadvisor.com</u> **Investor grievance:** <u>investorgrievance@saffronadvisor.com</u> **Contact Person:** Gaurav Khandelwal / Vipin Gupta **SEBI Registration Number:** INM 000011211 **Validity of Registration:** Permanent

We confirm that we are registered with SEBI as a Merchant Banker and as on date our registration is valid. We also confirm that as on date, we have not been prohibited by SEBI, any other regulatory authority, court or tribunal to act as an intermediary in a capital markets issue. We further confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority. A copy of our registration certificate is enclosed as **Annexure A** hereto.

We confirm that we will immediately inform the Company in writing of any changes to the information stated in this letter until the receipt of the final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges of the Equity Shares offered in this Issue and commencement of trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any communication in this regard, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue on the Stock Exchanges of the Equity Shares offered in this Issue.

Further, except as disclosed below, as on the date of the Letter of Offer, we confirm that neither we nor our associates hold any Equity Shares of the Company. We confirm that we are not an 'associate' of the Company as defined under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Merchant Bankers) Regulations, 1992.

This letter may be relied on by the Company and the legal advisor in relation to the Issue. We authorize you to deliver this letter of consent to SEBI and the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the applicable laws, or any other governmental or regulatory authority as may be required.



We consent to the extracts of this certificate being used for disclosure in the Draft Letter of Offer and Letter of Offer to be issued by the Company in relation to the Issue and other Issue related materials. This certificate may be produced in any actual or potential proceeding or actual or potential dispute relating to or connected with the Issue or otherwise in connection with the Issue.

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the Draft Letter of Offer and the Letter of Offer of the Company.

Yours faithfully, For Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited



Gaurav Khandelwal Vice President

Encl.: copy of the registration certificate

